TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4632/0473

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		110/08/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epic Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	200 East Bluegrass Drive
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44857
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239046	EPIC TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22419-1 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
	TRADEMARK

900268405 REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0759

373901E

Date:	10/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=EPIC - Trademark Release_(28129 source=EPIC - Trademark Release_(28129 source=EPIC - Trademark Release_(28129	346_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0760

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as lender, a national banking association (the "Lender"), whose address is 135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 925, Chicago, Illinois 60603, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 11, 2012, by and among EPIC Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), the other Obligors from time to time party thereto, and the Lender for the Secured Parties referenced therein, (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement), does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2011 among the Lender and the Grantor (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which such Trademark and Security Agreement and the obligations thereunder were reaffirmed pursuant to and in connection with the execution and delivery of the Loan Agreement, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, (the "Released Collateral"), arising from the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about September 29, 2011, against the United States trademarks listed on Exhibit A at Reel/Frame Numbers 4632/0473. The Lender hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor the security interest and all of the Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Lender will execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Trademark Security Interest shall be binding upon the Lender's legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

CHI:2780575.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0761

Executed as of the 8^{H} day of October, 2013.

LENDER:

Bank of America, N.A., as Lender

By: Thomas H. Herron
Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0762

EXHIBIT A to the Release of Trademark Security Agreement

Released Collateral

Mark	Jurisdiction	Goods/ Services	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
EPIC TECHNOLOGIES	US	35, 40,	78743674	3239046
		42	10/31/2005	5/8/2007

CHI:2780575.2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/2013 REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0763